PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FTSI, LLC	03/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIT TOWERS MANUFACTURING, LLC
Street Address:	9 WYNFIELD DRIVE
City:	LITITZ
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61442939
Application Number:	61488993
Application Number:	61489741
Application Number:	61506245
Application Number:	13285318
Application Number:	13396116
PCT Number:	US2012025015
Application Number:	13413841
Application Number:	13470892
Application Number:	13476469
Application Number:	13476432
Application Number:	13476370
Application Number:	13545421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 031334 FRAME: 0521 \$520.00 6144

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-237-5455
Email: ksmith@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: KERRI J. SMITH, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 100 PINE STREET
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1166

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23852-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI J. SMITH
Signature:	/Kerri J. Smith/
Date:	10/03/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=A3578538#page1.tif source=A3578538#page2.tif source=A3578538#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031334 FRAME: 0522

GENERAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FTSI, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 6955 Speedway Blvd., Suite T101, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89115, United States of America, has established certain rights and is the record owner of various patent applications, associated with the Assignor's business, as set forth in Schedule B attached hereto and any patent or patent application not explicitly listed in Schedule B but is based on or is claiming priority to a patent or patent application listed therein (hereinafter "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, TAIT TOWERS MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 9 Wynfield Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania, 17543, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest to the Patents and any priority rights relating thereto and in and to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof anywhere in the world, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to bring suit or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto;

The Assignor hereby agrees and acknowledges that it is the intent and effect of this General Patent Assignment that all of the Patents are transferred to Assignee, including, but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, and to claim priority of patent applications, including corresponding applications, and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention or other such Treaties, and that Assignor shall, when requested by the Assignee, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, to the Assignee and to agents and legal representatives of the Assignee and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this General Patent Assignment;

Assignor further authorizes any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to record all patents transferred hereunder and title thereto, as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this General Patent Assignment, and to

Page 1 of 2

issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF AND INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, the Assignor and the Assignee have each caused this General Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this Wat day of March, 2013. ASSIGNOR: FTSI, LLC Notary Public ASSIGNEE: TAIT TOWERS MA<u>nu</u>fact<u>u</u>ring, LLC SS. By: Subscribed and Sworn to me Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Rebecca W. Garvey, Notary Public
Warwick Twp., Lancaster County
My Commission Expires March 15, 2016

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

SCHEDULE B-FTSI, LLC--PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

RECORDED: 10/03/2013

	SCALLOULL	L I Ux, LA		SCHEDOLD A 194, ELC TATLETT INSTITUTES
Country	Patent/Applic. No. Filing Date	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
SO .	61/442,939	15-Feb-2011		EQUIPMENT MOVEMENT SYSTEM, PROCESS AND ARTICLE
S	61/488 993	23-Mav-2011		A MULTIDIMENSIONAL POSITIONING SYSTEM AND METHOD
SU	61/489,741	25-May-2011		SUSPENDED FLYING RIG SYSTEM
SO	61/506,245	11-Jul-2011		A CAM SAFETY BRAKE
SO	13/285,318	31-Oct-2011		Suspended Flying Rig System
SO	13/396,116	14-Fcb-2012		EQUIPMENT MOVEMENT SYSTEM, PROCESS AND ARTICLE
PCT	PCT/US2012/025015	14-Feb-2012		EQUIPMENT MOVEMENT SYSTEM, PROCESS AND ARTICLE
ns	13/413,841	07-Mar-2012		WINCH CONTROL SYSTEM
US	13/470,892	14-May-2012		LIFTING DEVICE
Sn	13/476,469	21-May-2012		SUSPENDED FLYING RIG SYSTEM
				A MULTIDIMENSIONAL POSITIONING SYSTEM AND
NS	13/476,432	21-May-2012		METHOD
US	13/476,370	21-May-2012		AUTOMATION AND MOTION CONTROL SYSTEM
ns	13/545,421	10-Jul-2012		A CAM SAFETY BRAKE

PATENT REEL: 031334 FRAME: 0525